Our tangible book value as of February 28, 2000 was $134,580,000, or
approximately $2.29 per share. Net tangible book value per share represents the
amount of our total assets less total liabilities, divided by the number of
common shares outstanding. Dilution in net tangible book value per share
represents the difference between the amount per share paid by purchasers of
common shares in this offering and the net tangible book value per common share
immediately after the completion of this offering. After giving effect to the
sale of the 8,600,000 common shares in this offering at an assumed initial
public offering price of $16.00 per share and after deducting the estimated
underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable
by us, our net tangible book value at February 28, 2000 would have been
$261,580,,000, or approximately $3.89 per share. This represents an immediate
increase in net tangible book value of $1.60 per share to existing shareholders
and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $12.11 per share to
purchasers of common shares in this offering. The following table illustrates
this dilution on a per share basis:

   Assumed initial public offering price per share.....   $16.00

   Net tangible book value per share as of February 28, 2000..  $2.29
   Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable
   to new investors.....   1.60
   -----
   Net tangible book value per share after offering.....   3.89
   ------
   Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new
   investors.....   $12.11
   ======

   The following table sets forth, as of February 28, 2000, after giving effect
to the difference between the number of common shares purchased from us, the
total cash consideration paid and the average price per share paid by existing
holders of common shares and by the new investors, before deducting
underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable
by us, at an assumed initial public offering price of $16.00 per share:

   Shares Purchased   Total Consideration   Average
   ------------------  --------------------   Price
   Name   Shares   Percent   Amount   Percent  Per Share
   ----   ---------- -------  ------------ -------  ---------

   Existing shareholders..... 63,444,102  88.06%  $ 28,618,000  17.22%   $ 0.45
   New investors.....  8,600,000  11.94   137,600,000  82.78   $16.00
   ---------- ------   ------------ ------
   Total..... 72,044,102 100.00%  $166,218,000 100.00%
   ========== ======   ============ ======

   This table includes the following shares as of February 28, 2000:

  .  4,723,402 shares subject to exercisable options outstanding at a
   weighted average exercise price of $2.79 per share.

   This table excludes the following shares as of February 28, 2000:

  .  2,028,534 shares subject to unexercisable options outstanding at a

[…]

shareholder who is known by us to own beneficially more than 5% of our common
shares; (2) each member of our board of directors; (3) each of our Named
Executive Officers; (4) all of our directors and executive officers as a group;
and (5) all selling shareholders as a group. Unless otherwise indicated, to our
knowledge, all persons listed below have sole voting and investment power with
respect to their common shares, except to the extent authority is shared by
spouses under applicable law. Unless otherwise noted, the address of each
shareholder is c/o Entegris, Inc., 3500 Lyman Boulevard, Chaska, Minnesota,
55318.

   Beneficial
   Beneficial   Ownership
   Ownership   Number of   After
   Before Offering(1)   Shares   Offering(1)(2)
   ------------------------   Being   ------------------
Name   Shares   Percent  Offered   Shares   Percent
- ----   ----------   ------- --------- ---------- -------

WCB Holding LLC..... 21,580,608   36.8%  1,925,000 19,655,608  29.2%
  950 Lake Drive, Chaska,
  Minnesota 55317
Entegris, Inc. Employee
 Stock Ownership Plan.... 20,385,514   34.7%  2,475,000 17,910,514  26.6%
James A. Bernards.....   59,310(2)   *   --   59,310   *
Mark A. Bongard.....   66,638(2)(3)   *   --   66,638   *
James E. Dauwalter.....  5,556,127(4)   9.4%   --  5,556,127   8.2%
Stan Geyer.....  2,937,562(5)   5.0%   --  2,937,562   4.3%
Daniel R. Quernemoen.....  1,982,442(6)   3.4%   --  1,982,442   2.9%
Delmer M. Jensen.....   274,780(2)   *   --   274,780   *
John D. Villas.....   485,163(7)   *   --   485,163   *
Robert J. Boehlke.....   46,210(2)   *   --   46,210   *
Roger D. McDaniel.....   48,248(8)   *   --   48,248   *
All directors and
 executive officers
 as a group (9
 persons)(9)..... 11,456,480   19.0%   -- 11,456,480  16.6%
All selling shareholders
 as a group..... 41,966,122   71.5%  4,400,000 37,566,122  55.8%

- --------
*Represents beneficial ownership of less than one percent of the common shares.
(1) Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with the rules of the SEC.
   Applicable percentage ownership is based on 58,720,700 common shares
   outstanding as of February 28, 2000 and 67,320,700 shares outstanding
   immediately following the completion of this offering.
(2) The shares indicated are subject to stock options exercisable within 60
 days of February 28, 2000.
(3)  Mr. Bongard is Chief Manager of WBC Holding LLC and disclaims beneficial
   ownership of the shares held by WCB Holding LLC.